504915062 05/15/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4961806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS TOELLNER	11/24/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECP ENTWICKLUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH		
Street Address:	WIESENWEG 10		
City:	BERLIN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	12247		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15956920

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)979-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-979-9300

**Email:** ginny.blundell@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: WHITE AND CASE LLP
Address Line 1: 75 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1846265-0017-130-303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINNY BLUNDELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ginny Blundell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504915062 REEL: 045807 FRAME: 0739

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

		For For Sv:	X X	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights U.S. Application Inventors or Present Owner	
For good	and valuable considerati	•		h is hereby acknowledged,	
ASSIGNO	<b>K</b>	inventor or pe	rson or	entity who owns the invention	B
Panniemi	OELLNER 5.31 Min	Germany Nationality	00000		
hereby se	lls, assigns and transfers	<b>to</b>			
ASSIGNE	E:	,			
Wiesenw	iddungsgesellachaft mb g 10 lin	Natio Natio	sany nality		
and the su	ocessors, assigns and is	egal representa	ives of	f the ASSIGNEE, his entire	
right, title i	and interest, for the Unite	ed States and its	s territo	rial possessions, and in all	
foreign co	untries, including all right	s to claim priori	ly, in a	nd to any and all	
improvem	ants which are disclosed	in the invention	ı entitle	d <u>System for Introducing</u>	
a Pump	i				
Name of it	ventor(s): <u>Thomas TO</u>	ELLNER ;			
and which	is found in				
*******	U.S. patent application	executed on ev	en date	s herewith;	
	U.S. patent application which is a filing under 3 PCT/EP2011/003187;	2,100,000		filed on November 27, ional Application No.	2912
20000000	U.S. patent no	issux	<b>xi</b>		
	X To comply with	37 CFR 3.21 fc	n iscou	dal of this assignment,	
	i, the Assignor	signing below, i	setepy :	authorize and request	
	my/our attorney when they becc		ng date	e and application number	

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above

1

PATENT REEL: 0295**BAFENT**E: 0029

**REEL: 045807 FRAME: 0740** 

application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reiseue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assimment

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its/their request, be provided promptly with all perfinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its/their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Date: 24 November 2012

Thomas Toelly

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prime facile evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

RECORDED: 01/03/2013 REEL: 045807 FRAME: 0741 RECORDED: 05/15/2018